	THE UNITED STATES CORPORATION D M P A N Y ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 673029 4303929 AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Print COST LIMIT : \$ 122.50	
-	RDER DATE : January 19, 1998	
0	RDER TIME : 9:36 AM	
0	RDER NO. : 673029-005 20000	24041525
C	USTOMER NO: 4303929	
C	USTOMER: Myrna Golinsky, Legal Asst GREENBERG TRAURIG	
	1221 Brickell Avenue	
_	Miami, FL 33131	
	DOMESTIC FILING	98 2 VIQ
	NAME: ADVOCACY ASSOCIATES, INC.	JAN 20
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	AM RPOR S
<u>×</u>	X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	: 38
P	LEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	Oly
<u>×</u> 	X CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	OTHISTON OF COR
C	ONTACT PERSON: Jeanine Glisar EXAMINER'S INITIALS: _	Of The Too

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ADVOCACY ASSOCIATES, INC.

.....

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 98 JAN 20 AM 11: 38

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is ADVOCACY ASSOCIATES, INC. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

## ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation is 7466 West Eighteenth Avenue, Hialeah Lakes, Florida 33014.

### ARTICLE III

The capital stock authorized, the par value thereof, and the characteristics of such stock shall be as follows:

Number of Shares <u>Authorized</u>	Par Value <u>Per Share</u>	Class of <u>Stock</u>
1,000	\$.01	common

# ARTICLE IV

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office in the State of Florida is 7466 West Eighteenth Avenue, Florida, 33131, City of Hialeah Lakes, County of Dade, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is Diana B. Koch.

# ARTICLE V

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of at least one director, with the exact number to be fixed from time to time in the manner provided in the Corporation's bylaws. The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is two (2), and the names and addresses of the members of the initial Board of Directors who shall serve as the Corporation's directors until his or her successors are duly elected and qualified are:

Judith Satin 7466 West Eighteenth Avenue Hialeah Lakes, Florida 33014

Diana B. Koch 7466 West Eighteenth Avenue Hialeah Lakes, Florida 33014

#### <u>ARTICLE VI</u>

The name of the Incorporator is William B. Eck and the address of the Incorporator is 1221 Brickell Avenue, Miami, Florida 33131.

## ARTICLE VII

The corporation shall indemnify each director, officer and shareholder of the corporation

. . .

against any and all liability and expenses incurred by him/her in connection with or arising out of any action, suit or proceeding in which he/she may be involved, by reason of his/her being or having been an officer, director or shareholder of the corporation to the full extent not prohibited by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator named above, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida has signed these Articles of Incorporation this 15th day of January, 1998.

William B. Eck

Incorporator

## ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named the Registered Agent of ADVOCACY ASSOCIATES, INC., hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes Section 607.0505.

DATED: January 15, 1998.

MIAMI/ANDREANOD/921672/jr60011.DOC/1/15/98

7

98 JAN 20 AM 11: 38

Diana B. Koch, Registered Agent